You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 3358 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 23rd November 2018

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | X | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOF | Midiands I\ i | Scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample|3358|1108]1038] 188 | 1286 | 1390|1625| 1733 | 369 [1414| 799 | 776] 1914 | 1444] 403 1122 725 819 289

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which, if any, of the following do you think should be taught
in sex education lessons in secondary school?
[The following questions were asked to around half of all
respondents]
The importance of practicing safe sex
[n =1680]
SHOULD be taught 94 | 95 95 96 96 96 | 93 96 92 93 96 96| 96 92 86 96 96 95 97
Should NOT be taught 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 0 1 2 3 1 1 2 0
Don'tknow 4 3 3 2 3 2 5 3 6 5 2 3 3 6 11 3 3 3 3
That sex before marriage is bad
[n=1649]
SHOULD be taught 11 | 15 7 4 8 15 | 13 10 6 7 12 20| 11 12 6 12 11 11 17
Should NOT be taught 76 | 73 85 86 83 73 | 76 76 88 81 76 64| 79 73 76 79 75 76 71
Don'tknow 13 | 12 8 11 9 12 | 11 14 6 12 13 16| 10 16 19 10 14 12 12
How to build and have a safe and healthy relationship
[n=1697]
SHOULD be taught 89 [ 90 91 91 91 9 | 86 91 81 88 92 89| 90 86 82 91 87 90 92
Should NOT be taught 5 5 5 4 4 6 6 4 4 5 4 6 5 5 7 4 6 5 4
Don'tknow 6 4 4 6 5 5 8 5 14 6 3 5 4 9 12 6 7 4 4
The difference between the sex depicted in pornography and
real sex
[n=1704]
SHOULD be taught 73 [ 73 76 81 80 71 | 74 72 69 70 79 73| 75 70 63 76 70 74 74
Should NOT be taught 14 | 17 13 9 9 19 | 15 14 11 14 13 16 13 16 15 15 13 13 14
Don'tknow 13 | 10 12 10 11 10 | 12 14 19 16 8 10| 12 14 23 9 16 12 12
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Parent Age (2) Age and Gender
At least
one child Male |Female| Male |Female| Male |Female| Male |Female
Total younger 18-29(30-4145-59 | 60* | 10 50 | 18.29 | 30-44 | 30-44 [45.50| 4550 | 60+ | 60+
than 18
Weighted Sample| 3358 684 580 | 828 | 905 |1044| 263 | 318 | 410 | 418 | 461 | 444 | 491 | 553

% % % % %D % % % % % % % % %

Which, if any, of the following do you think should be taught
in sex education lessons in secondary school?
[The following questions were asked to around half of all

respondents]
The importance of practicing safe sex
[n =1680]
SHOULD be taught 94 94 93 94 94 96| 93 93 91 97 91 97 96 96
Should NOT be taught 2 3 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 0 3 1 1 1
Don't know 4 3 5 5 3 3 5 5 7 3 5 2 3 3
That sex before marriage is bad
[n=1649]
SHOULD be taught 11 10 7 6 11 18 8 7 8 4 14 7 19 18
Should NOT be taught 76 81 83 84 77 66| 86 80 83 85 74 80 68 65
Don't know 13 10 10 11 12 16 6 13 10 12 12 12 13 18
How to build and have a safe and healthy relationship
[n=1697]
SHOULD be taught 89 89 86 87 91 90| 83 89 80 95 88 93 91 89
Should NOT be taught 5 5 3 5 6 5 5 2 9 1 8 4 4 6
Don'tknow 6 5 10 8 4 5 13 8 11 4 4 3 5 5
The difference between the sex depicted in pornography and
real sex
[n=1704]
SHOULD be taught 73 70 69 70 75 75| 73 66 68 72 79 72 74 76
Should NOT be taught 14 16 12 14 15 15| 12 12 18 12 12 17 15 15
Don't know 13 14 18 16 10 10| 14 22 15 17 9 11 11 9
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Sample Size: 3358 GB Adults What the world thinks

Fieldwork: 14th - 23rd November 2018

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | " | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOF | Midiands I\ i | Scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample|3358|1108]1038] 188 | 1286 | 1390|1625| 1733 | 369 [1414| 799 | 776] 1914 | 1444| 403 1122 725 819 289

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Being safe online, including the potential dangers of sending
nude photos and that it is illegal below the age of 18
[n=1688]
SHOULD be taught 96 | 97 97 99 97 97 | 94 97 93 95 97 97| 97 94 92 97 96 96 97
Should NOT be taught 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 0
Don'tknow 3 2 2 1 2 2 4 2 5 3 2 2 2 5 7 3 2 2 3
Periods (to girls only)
[n=1691]
SHOULD be taught 82 | 83 81 78 80 84 | 80 83 83 81 82 83| 82 82 81 83 81 80 85
Should NOT be taught 9 10 12 9 12 8 9 10 9 9 11 8| 11 8 8 9 11 11 8
Don'tknow 9 8 8 13 8 8 10 7 8 10 7 9 8 10 10 9 8 9 7
Periods (to girls AND boys)
[n=1623]
SHOULD be taught 89 | 88 92 95 93 87 | 90 88 95 90 88 84| 91 86 84 89 89 90 90
Should NOT be taught 5 6 3 4 3 8 6 5 3 4 6 8 4 8 5 6 5 6 2
Don'tknow 6 6 5 1 4 6 5 6 1 6 5 7 5 7 11 4 7 4 8
How pregnancy occurs and what happens during
pregnancy/birth
[n=1654]
SHOULD be taught 95 | 97 96 97 97 95 | 94 95 91 94 97 94| 96 92 92 96 94 95 94
Should NOT be taught 2 2 2 0 1 3 3 2 4 2 1 4 2 3 1 3 2 3 3
Don'tknow 3 1 2 3 2 1 3 3 4 4 2 2 2 4 7 2 4 2 3
Sexually transmitted diseases (STDs)
[n=1670]
SHOULD be taught 96 | 97 97 97 97 98 | 96 96 92 97 98 96| 98 94 93 97 96 97 96
Should NOT be taught 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 2 1
Don'tknow 3 1 2 2 3 1 3 3 7 2 1 3 1 4 6 1 3 1 3
The importance of consent, and what does or does not
constitute consent
[n=1663]
SHOULD be taught 94 | 96 95 99 96 95 | 92 96 90 93 96 95| 96 92 91 97 94 91 96
Should NOT be taught 2 2 3 0 2 3 3 1 2 3 2 2 2 3 3 1 2 4 1
Don'tknow 4 2 2 1 2 2 5 3 8 4 2 3 2 5 7 2 4 5 3
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Sample Size: 3358 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 23rd November 2018

Parent Age (2) Age and Gender
At least
one child Male |Female| Male |Female| Male |Female| Male |Female
Total younger 18-29(30-4145-59 | 60* | 10 50 | 18.29 | 30-44 | 30-44 [45-50| 4550 | 60+ | 60+
than 18
Weighted Sample| 3358 684 580 | 828 | 905 |1044| 263 | 318 | 410 | 418 | 461 | 444 | 491 | 553
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Being safe online, including the potential dangers of sending
nude photos and that it is illegal below the age of 18
[n=1688]
SHOULD be taught 96 97 93 96 96 97| 92 94 95 97 93 98 95 98
Should NOT be taught 1 1 2 0 2 1 1 3 1 0 2 1 1 0
Don'tknow 3 2 5 3 3 2 7 3 4 3 5 1 3 1
Periods (to girls only)
[n=1691]
SHOULD be taught 82 81 83 82 80 83| 83 82 81 82 75 84 83 84
Should NOT be taught 9 12 10 9 10 9 9 10 8 11 10 9 10 9
Don'tknow 9 7 8 9 10 8 8 8 11 8 14 6 8 7
Periods (to girls AND boys)
[n=1623]
SHOULD be taught 89 90 96 90 88 84| 97 95 90 90 88 89 87 82
Should NOT be taught 5 5 3 3 7 8 3 3 3 4 7 6 7 8
Don'tknow 6 5 1 7 5 8 0 2 8 6 5 6 6 10
How pregnancy occurs and what happens during
pregnancy/birth
[n=1654]
SHOULD be taught 95 94 92 93 97 95| 92 92 91 96 97 98 96 94
Should NOT be taught 2 4 4 1 2 3 6 2 1 2 3 1 2 4
Don'tknow 3 3 4 5 1 2 1 6 8 3 1 1 2 2
Sexually transmitted diseases (STDs)
[n=1670]
SHOULD be taught 96 96 93 97 98 97| 93 92 95 98 96 99 97 96
Should NOT be taught 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 0 1 2
Don'tknow 3 2 6 2 1 2 5 7 3 1 2 0 2 2
The importance of consent, and what does or does not
constitute consent
[n=1663]
SHOULD be taught 94 92 91 94 95 95| 91 92 93 95 91 98 94 97
Should NOT be taught 2 3 2 2 4 1 2 3 2 1 6 1 2 1
Don't know 4 4 6 5 2 3 7 6 6 4 3 1 4 2
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Fieldwork: 14th - 23rd November 2018

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | - | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf | Midlands [ i | scotiand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 3358]1108|1038| 188 | 1286 | 1390]1625| 1733 | 369 |1414| 799 | 776]| 1914 | 1444 | 403 | 1122 725 819 289
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
About the body, and what various parts of the anatomy do
[n=1654]
SHOULD be taught 94 | 96 96 97 96 95 | 94 95 89 95 97 93| 96 91 87 95 95 95 94
Should NOT be taught 2 1 1 0 1 2 2 1 4 1 1 2 1 2 3 2 1 1 2
Don't know 4 3 3 3 3 3 5 4 7 4 2 5 2 7 10 3 4 4 3
How to put on a condom
[n=1689]
SHOULD be taught 83 | 80 88 85 85 82 | 80 85 86 85 84 74) 84 80 76 85 85 82 81
Should NOT be taught 9 12 7 5 7 12 | 11 8 6 8 9 15| 9 10 10 9 7 10 14
Don'tknow 8 7 5 10 8 6 9 7 8 7 7 11| 7 9 14 6 8 8 6
That homosexuality is ok
[n =1655]
SHOULD be taught 69 [ 59 80 76 83 57 | 63 74 80 77 67 50| 70 67 70 66 68 70 73
Should NOT be taught 18 | 27 11 10 8 29 | 24 13 12 12 21 29| 17 19 15 20 17 18 19
Don'tknow 13 | 15 10 14 9 14 | 13 13 8 11 12 20| 12 14 14 14 15 11 8
That transgenderism is ok
[n=1712]
SHOULD be taught 51 | 37 64 59 65 37 | 44 57 61 56 52 34| 53 47 51 53 44 51 53
Should NOT be taught 29 | 40 19 19 17 41 | 38 21 22 26 28 39| 28 31 26 29 33 28 28
Don'tknow 20 | 23 17 22 18 21 | 18 22 17 17 20 27| 19 22 23 18 23 21 19
What orgasms are
[n=1692]
SHOULD be taught 57 | 52 65 59 61 54 | 64 50 56 56 58 57| 60 52 60 58 55 56 55
Should NOT be taught 25 | 29 20 25 21 27 | 21 28 23 24 23 29| 23 28 20 25 25 27 26
Don'tknow 18 | 19 16 15 18 19 | 15 22 21 20 19 14| 17 20 20 18 20 17 18
Body confidence and having a healthy self-image
[n=1733]
SHOULD be taught 88 | 88 91 92 91 87 | 83 93 86 83 89 88| 89 86 84 89 90 86 88
Should NOT be taught 5 5 4 4 3 6 8 2 5 4 5 6 5 5 5 4 3 7 4
Don'tknow 7 6 5 5 6 6 10 5 9 8 6 7 6 9 11 7 7 6 7

5 © 2018 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved WWWw.yougov.co.uk



Sample Size: 3358 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 23rd November 2018

Weighted Sample

About the body, and what various parts of the anatomy do

[n = 1654]

How to put on a condom
[n=1689]

That homosexuality is ok
[n = 1655]

That transgenderism is ok
[n=1712]

What orgasms are
[n=1692]

SHOULD be taught
Should NOT be taught
Don't know

SHOULD be taught
Should NOT be taught
Don't know

SHOULD be taught
Should NOT be taught
Don't know

SHOULD be taught
Should NOT be taught
Don't know

SHOULD be taught
Should NOT be taught
Don't know

Body confidence and having a healthy self-image

[n=1733]

SHOULD be taught
Should NOT be taught
Don't know

Parent Age (2) Age and Gender
At least
one child Male |Female| Male |Female| Male |Female| Male |Female
R - 8 +
Total younger 1829 30-44 1 45-59 60 18-29 | 18-29 | 30-44 | 30-44 |45-59| 45-59 | 60+ | 60+
than 18
3358 684 580 | 828 | 905 |1044| 263 | 318 | 410 | 418 | 461 | 444 | 491 | 553
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
94 95 91 94 97 94| 9 92 91 96 96 98 95 92
2 1 2 1 0 2 5 1 2 1 1 0 1 3
4 4 6 5 2 4 5 7 6 3 4 1 4 5
83 81 88 84 85 75| 84 92 80 89 85 85 72 78
9 11 6 9 7 15 9 3 11 7 7 6 17 12
8 8 6 7 8 10 7 5 9 4 8 9 10 10
69 71 82 77 68 56| 80 84 72 81 63 73 46 65
18 17 11 10 20 26| 14 9 14 7 25 15 36 18
13 12 6 13 12 17 6 7 14 12 13 12 18 17
51 49 64 58 50 38| 61 67 52 65 39 62 33 43
29 33 21 24 31 36| 30 15 30 18 42 18 45 29
20 19 14 18 20 26 9 18 18 18 19 21 22 29
57 52 59 54 55 59| 67 54 57 51 63 a7 69 50
25 27 23 24 26 26| 20 25 23 24 23 29 18 32
18 21 18 23 18 15| 13 21 20 25 14 24 13 18
88 91 88 87 89 88| 84 90 80 95 83 94 84 91
5 4 4 6 4 5 8 1 10 1 6 2 7 4
7 5 8 7 7 7 7 9 10 3 11 4 9 5
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Sample Size: 3358 GB Adults What the world thinks

Fieldwork: 14th - 23rd November 2018

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | - | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf | Midlands [ i | scotiand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 3358]1108|1038| 188 | 1286 | 1390]1625| 1733 | 369 |1414| 799 | 776]| 1914 | 1444 | 403 | 1122 725 819 289
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
That masturbation is healthy/not wrong
[n=1676]
SHOULD be taught 65 | 61 76 71 72 62 | 70 60 67 67 64 61| 69 60 69 67 60 62 75
Should NOT be taught 18 | 20 13 12 12 23 | 18 17 19 15 19 21| 16 20 19 15 18 23 12
Don'tknow 17 | 18 11 17 16 15 | 11 23 14 17 17 18] 15 20 12 18 22 16 13
How to give sexual pleasure
[n=1668]
SHOULD be taught 21 [ 19 26 20 23 20 | 28 14 20 16 26 25| 21 20 28 22 18 18 24
Should NOT be taught 57 | 59 54 53 52 61 | 50 63 56 60 56 52| 58 55 48 56 57 63 55
Don'tknow 22 | 21 20 27 25 18 | 22 23 24 24 18 23| 20 25 24 23 25 19 21
Methods of contraception
[n=1658]
SHOULD be taught 94 | 94 96 97 96 96 | 93 95 92 94 97 93| 94 94 89 95 96 94 95
Should NOT be taught 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 1 2 2 1 3 2 1 1 2 1 3 2
Don'tknow 4 4 2 1 3 2 4 3 6 4 2 4 3 5 10 3 3 3 3
The different types of sexual intercourse (e.g. oral, anal)
[n=1708]
SHOULD be taught 45 | 36 53 49 52 36 | 50 39 62 50 39 31| 48 40 54 46 45 38 42
Should NOT be taught 36 | 44 31 32 29 45 | 32 40 23 31 41 48| 35 38 27 35 36 41 40
Don'tknow 19 | 20 16 18 19 18 | 18 20 15 19 20 21| 18 22 19 19 19 21 18
What sexual fetishes are, including examples
[n =1685]
SHOULD be taught 25 | 20 28 31 27 25 | 29 20 21 23 26 28| 24 26 19 31 23 22 21
Should NOT be taught 55 | 63 49 47 a7 61 | 53 56 56 56 55 52| 56 53 54 48 58 60 53
Don'tknow 21 | 17 23 22 26 14 | 18 23 23 21 19 20| 20 22 27 21 18 18 26
What constitutes sexual harassment and what you should do
if you experience it
[n=1689]
SHOULD be taught 91 | 92 95 95 96 90 | 89 93 90 90 94 91| 93 89 82 92 92 93 94
Should NOT be taught 3 4 2 0 1 5 5 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 3
Don'tknow 6 5 4 5 4 5 6 5 7 7 3 5 5 7 15 5 4 3 4
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Sample Size: 3358 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 23rd November 2018

Weighted Sample

That masturbation is healthy/not wrong
[n=1676]
SHOULD be taught
Should NOT be taught
Don't know
How to give sexual pleasure
[n=1668]
SHOULD be taught
Should NOT be taught
Don't know
Methods of contraception
[n=1658]
SHOULD be taught
Should NOT be taught
Don't know
The different types of sexual intercourse (e.g. oral, anal)
[n=1708]
SHOULD be taught
Should NOT be taught
Don't know
What sexual fetishes are, including examples
[n =1685]
SHOULD be taught
Should NOT be taught
Don't know
What constitutes sexual harassment and what you should do
if you experience it

[n=1689]
SHOULD be taught
Should NOT be taught
Don't know
8

Parent Age (2) Age and Gender
At least
one child Male |Female| Male |Female| Male |Female| Male |Female
R - 8 +
Total younger 1829 30-44 1 45-59 60 18-29 | 18-29 | 30-44 | 30-44 |45-59| 45-59 | 60+ | 60+
than 18
3358 684 580 | 828 | 905 |1044| 263 | 318 | 410 | 418 | 461 | 444 | 491 | 553
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
65 62 67 68 64 63| 74 58 68 67 68 60 71 55
18 17 17 15 20 19| 17 17 19 10 20 21 17 20
17 21 16 18 15 18 8 25 13 23 12 19 12 25
21 17 20 14 21 26 27 14 17 11 27 15 37 16
57 66 57 61 58 52| 50 62 57 64 55 62 41 63
22 17 23 26 20 21| 23 23 26 25 18 23 22 20
94 96 93 92 98 94| 92 94 89 94 97 99 93 94
2 2 1 4 1 2 2 0 4 3 1 0 3 2
4 2 6 5 1 4 6 6 7 3 2 0 4 5
45 44 59 51 44 32| 67 52 53 48 49 38 40 26
36 39 25 30 39 46| 18 30 29 31 34 44 39 51
19 17 16 19 18 22| 15 17 18 21 17 19 22 23
25 24 25 19 26 29| 30 20 21 18 31 20 35 23
55 58 566 58 56 50| 55 56 59 56 53 58 46 55
21 18 20 23 19 21| 15 24 20 26 16 21 20 22
91 92 91 89 92 92| 92 91 83 95 88 95 93 91
3 4 3 4 4 3 4 1 6 1 6 2 3 3
6 5 6 7 4 5 4 8 10 4 6 3 5 6
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